Ordinance Number
------------------

## An Ordinance Amending Chapter 2, Article III, Division 1, Sec. 2-53 Salaries and compensation of mayor and councilpersons

## The City Council of Marshall, Minnesota ordains:

Chapter 2, Article III, Division 1, Sec. 2-53 of the Marshall City Code is hereby amended, which shall read as follows:

Sec. 2-53. - Salaries and compensation of mayor and councilpersons.

Salaries and compensation of the mayor and councilpersons are hereby fixed as follows, which amounts are deemed reasonable:

- (1) Effective January 1, 2021, the annual salary of the mayor shall be the sum of \$10,687.92, which shall be payable in equal biweekly installments.
- (1) Effective January 1, 2023, the annual salary of the mayor shall be the sum of \$11,008.66, which shall be payable in equal biweekly installments.
- (2) Effective January 1, 2024, the annual salary of the mayor shall be the sum of \$11,338.87, which shall be payable in equal biweekly installments.
- (2) Effective January 1,2021 the annual salary of each councilperson shall be the sum of \$6,760.31, which shall be payable in equal biweekly installments.
- (3) Effective January 1, 2023, the annual salary of each councilmember shall be the sum of \$6,963.32, which shall be payable in equal biweekly installments.
- (4) Effective January 1, 2024, the annual salary of each councilmember shall be the sum of \$7,172.11, which shall be payable in equal biweekly installments.
- (5) The mayor and any councilpersons attending any meeting or other business relating to the function of the city shall be entitled to reimbursement for their expenses, provided, that such reimbursement is authorized by the council. The provision shall not apply to attendance at regular and special council meetings or performing routine council business.

**Charter reference**— Salaries of mayor and council, § 2.07.

Minnesota State Statute reference – 41	.5.1	1
--	------	---

The ordinance shall become effective January 1, 2021 2023.

Passed by the Common Council of the City of Marshall, Minnesota this day of, <del>2020.</del>2022.

Attested:	Mayor
City Clerk	